5 Power Supplies
NO TICE
● Do not use power modules of different power values in the same router.
● A router can use only supported power modules. Using unsupported power
modules will bring unexpected risks.
5.1 Overview of Power Modules
5.2 Types of Power Supplies (Industry)
5.3 100 W PoE Power Adapter

Maximum output power: 24 W
Maximum output current: 2 A
Ordering Information
To place an order, visit https://e.huawei.com/en/how-to-buy to find the local
supplier or submit your inquiries online.
Table 5-19 provides ordering information about a 24 W integrated power adapter
with an adapter cable.
Table 5-19 Ordering information
Part
Number
Model Name Label
(Silkscreen)
Description
02311RMJ AR24WAPCN AR24WAPCN 24 W integrated power adapter
with an adapter cable-China
Standerd
Huawei AR Series IOT Gateway
Hardware Description 5 Power Supplies
Issue 14 (2020-07-25) Copyright © Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 539
Part
Number
Model Name Label
(Silkscreen)
Description
02311RML AR24WAPEU AR24WAPEU 24 W integrated power adapter
with an adapter cable-Europe
Standerd
02311RMM AR24WAPAU AR24WAPAU 24 W integrated power adapter
with an adapter cable-Australia
Standerd
02311RMN AR24WAPUK AR24WAPUK 24 W integrated power adapter
with an adapter cable-UK
Standerd
02311RMP AR24WAPUK AR24WAPUK 24 W integrated power adapter
with an adapter cable-US
Standerd
5.6 60 W Industrial AC Power Module
Product Support